the vacancy arises in terms of section 94 (6) of 
the Companies Act. The board intends to fill the 
vacant position within this period.

5.	 Ordinary resolution number 5:  
General authority to place unissued 
shares under the control of the 
directors
To place the authority for a maximum of 37 569 615 
(thirty-seven million five hundred and sixty-nine 
thousand six hundred and fifteen) shares, being 5% 
(five percent) of the issued shares of Attacq (including 
treasury shares), to be placed under the control of the 
directors. 

It is proposed, subject to the provisions of section 
38 and 41 of the Companies Act, the JSE Listings

[...]

monetary or other consideration (whether payable in 
cash or otherwise) and to such person or persons as 
they in their discretion deem it, provided that:

•	 the number of securities which may be allotted, 
issued or disposed of under this authority does not in 
aggregate exceed of 37 569 615 (thirty-seven million 
five hundred and sixty-nine thousand six hundred 
and fifteen) shares, being 5% (five percent) of the 
issued shares of Attacq (including treasury shares) as 
at the date of notice of this AGM;

•	such allotment, issue or disposal is subject to a 
maximum discount of 5% (five percent) of the 
weighted average traded on the JSE of those

[...]

General authority to issue equity 
securities for cash
Subject to the restrictions set out below and in 
addition to the authorities granted to the directors 
pursuant to ordinary resolutions 5 and 7, authorising 
the board of directors, as a general authority, to allot 
and issue 35 248 237 (thirty-five million two hundred 
and forty-eight thousand two hundred and thirty 
seven) securities being 5% (five percent) of the issued 
securities of the Attacq (excluding treasury shares), 
as at the date of this notice, for cash as they in their 
discretion deem fit for which purpose such further 
ordinary shares are hereby placed under the control

[...]

period for which the above general authorisation is 
valid (as contemplated above), 5% (five percent) of 
the number of securities in issue prior to that issue;

•	 the total aggregate number of securities which 
may be issued for cash in terms of this authority 
may not exceed 35 248 237 (thirty-five million two 
hundred and forty-eight thousand two hundred 
and thirty seven) securities, being 5% (five percent) 
of the company’s issued securities (excluding 
treasury shares) as at the date of notice of this 
AGM. Accordingly, any securities issued under 
this authority prior to this authority lapsing shall be 
deducted from the 35 248 237 (thirty-five million two